AMENDED



Notice of Listing

Title of Matter: Application by Virgin Australia Regional Airlines Pty Ltd T/A Virgin

Australia Regional Airlines

Section: s.234 - Application for an intractable bargaining declaration

Subject: Application for an intractable bargaining declaration

Matter Number: B2023/543

Listing Details:

The above matter was listed for directions, before Justice Hatcher, President at:

10:15 AM (AEST) Monday, 26 June 2023 Video using Microsoft Teams

The listing has been cancelled.

The matter is **now** listed for directions, before Justice Hatcher, President at:

11:45 AM (AEST) Monday, 26 June 2023 Video using Microsoft Teams

Dial-in details for the proceeding are:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 496 154 860 311

Passcode: BLzqQf

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u>

Join with a video conferencing device

88412664@t.plcm.vc

Video Conference ID: 132 915 316 5

Alternate VTC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+61 2 9053 4920,,810129687#</u> Australia, Sydney

Phone Conference ID: 810 129 687#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

<u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>

Please join the Microsoft Teams meeting no later than 10 minutes before the scheduled commencement time so we can take your appearances before we get underway. We will admit you from the meeting lobby once we are ready to take appearances.

If you have any difficulties joining the hearing, please email Chambers.

Sent to:

Jo Glynn

Virgin Australia Regional Airlines Pty Ltd Trading AS Virgin Australia Regional Airlines Jo.Glynn@virginaustralia.com

Mr Ben Dudley Seyfarth Shaw Australia bdudley@seyfarth.com

Mr Steve Purvinas Australian Licenced Aircraft Engineers Association, The fedsec@alaea.asn.au

Mr Steve Purvinas Australian Licenced Aircraft Engineers Association, The alaea@alaea.asn.au

Ms Philippa Noakes pnoakes@seyfarth.com

Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Caroline Beasley/Edrea Venal Phone: (02) 9308 1812, email: chambers.hatcher.j@fwc.gov.au.

Fair Work Commission, 26 June 2023